

Sky and Space Global Ltd ABN 73 117 770 475

> Level 7 1008 Hay Street PERTH WA 6000

P: +61 8 9389 2000 F: +61 8 9389 2099 W: skyandspace.global

ASX Code: SAS

27 September 2017

Sky and Space Global to partner with Check Point Software Technologies to bring cyber security into space and nanosatellite communication

Highlights

- Sky and Space Global (SAS) signs MOU to partner with Check Point Software Technologies LTD. (NASDAQ: CHKP), the largest pure-play cyber security vendor globally
- Work has already commenced to validate and test the integration of a Check Point cybersecurity solution into the SAS communication platform

Sky and Space Global Ltd (ASX: **SAS**, **"Sky and Space Global"** or the **"Company**") is pleased to announce that it executed a non binding Memorandum of Understanding ("**MOU**") with Check Point Software Technologies LTD. (NASDAQ: CHKP) ("**Check Point**") pursuant to which the parties have agreed to partner on integrating Check Point's cybersecurity solutions into the SAS communication platform, including the space and ground networks.

Check Point is one of the largest cyber security vendors globally, providing leading solutions protecting customers from cyberattacks by exceptional catch rate of malware and other types of threats. Check Point offers a complete security architecture defending enterprises – from networks to mobile devices – in addition to the most comprehensive and intuitive security management. Check Point protects over 100,000 organisations worldwide of all sizes.

Under the terms of the MOU, the parties will work to integrate Check Point's cybersecurity solutions into the SAS communication platform, with a view to setting a new global standard for space assets and space systems cyber security pending formal agreements. With the intention to later expand into more regions, this partnership marks a step to bring cyber security to a new era – an era with global coverage from space.

Mr. Yonatan Shrama, Vice President of Business Development at Sky and Space Global, said:

"We are excited to work hand in hand with Check Point, a worldwide leader in cybersecurity, to integrate high-end cybersecurity technologies into our system, services and products. This cooperation is intended to set a new standard for the space industry, and is another step towards SAS becoming a global satellites communications service provider with disruptive technologies."



Mr. Alon Kantor, Vice President of Business Development at Check Point, said:

"We are pleased to partner with Sky and Space Global to further expand the Check Point Infinity architecture, and provide the highest level of threat prevention on all networks – including those in space. By integrating our solutions with the SAS infrastructure, customers can rest easy knowing that market-leading cybersecurity products keep their data safe."

--Ends--

For further information, please contact:

Media UK and GlobalMedia AustraliaSky and Space GlobalDiana Kurteva/Alexandra GrantElise HughanBrett MitchellKetchumMedia & Capital PartnersExecutive Director - AustraliaP: +442037556417P: +61 458 855 500P: +61 8 9389 2000E: skyandspace@ketchum.comE: elise.hughan@mcpartners.com.auE: brett@skyandspace.global

About Sky and Space Global Ltd

Sky and Space Global Ltd is an ASX listed (SAS) satellite company with European and Israeli centres of Aerospace, Satellite and Software Industry Experts.

The Company's core business is to operate a communications infrastructure based on nanosatellite technology and develop highly sophisticated software systems that will deploy, maintain orbit control and handle the communication network in space to provide a global coverage. The Company successfully launched its first three nanosatellites, the '3 Diamonds', into space in June 2017 and is preparing for the launch of a constellation of 200 more nanosatellites by 2020.

The Company's vision is to provide affordable communication coverage to anyone, anywhere, anytime with relatively low maintenance costs. This will enable Sky and Space Global to deliver cost-effective communications infrastructure and services to those who need it most and to disrupt the telecommunications and international transport industries. Sky and Space Global Ltd owns 100% of Sky and Space Global (UK) Limited.

Follow us through our social media channels

